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TABLE A3.—SERIOUSLY INJURED (AIS 3+) OCCUPANTS IN TOWED LIGHT VEHICLES (<=8,500 POUNDS GVWR) 13 YEARS 
AND OLDER IN THE FRONT-OUTBOARD SEATS, WITH BELTS AND AIR BAGS IN FULL-FRONTAL CRASHES WITHOUT 
MISSING INJURY OR DAMAGE DATA 1995–2003 ADJUSTED ANNUAL ESTIMATES 

DV (mph) Frequency Percent Cumulative 
frequency 

Cumulative 
percent 

06–10 ............................................................................................................... 355.40 6.71 355.40 6.71 
11–15 ............................................................................................................... 380.33 7.18 735.73 13.90 
16–20 ............................................................................................................... 1005.39 18.99 1741.12 32.89 
21–25 ............................................................................................................... 1294.51 24.45 3035.63 57.35 
26–30 ............................................................................................................... 741.61 14.01 3777.24 71.36 
31–35 ............................................................................................................... 661.87 12.50 4439.11 83.86 
36–40 ............................................................................................................... 276.35 5.22 4715.47 89.08 
41–45 ............................................................................................................... 216.40 4.09 4931.86 93.17 
46–50 ............................................................................................................... 234.22 4.42 5166.08 97.59 
51–55 ............................................................................................................... 84.16 1.59 5250.24 99.18 
56–60 ............................................................................................................... 30.61 0.58 5280.85 99.76 
61–65 ............................................................................................................... 12.67 0.24 5293.52 100.00 

Issued on: December 15, 2005. 
Stephen R. Kratzke, 
Associate Administrator for Rulemaking. 
[FR Doc. 05–24268 Filed 12–15–05; 2:57 pm] 
BILLING CODE 4910–59–P 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

Submission for OMB Review; 
Comment Request 

December 13, 2005. 
The Department of Treasury has 

submitted the following public 
information collection requirement(s) to 
OMB for review and clearance under the 
Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, 
Public Law 104–13. Copies of the 
submission(s) may be obtained by 
calling the Treasury Bureau Clearance 
Officer listed. Comments regarding this 
information collection should be 
addressed to the OMB reviewer listed 
and to the Department of the Treasury 
Clearance Officer, Department of the 
Treasury, Room 11000, 1750 
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW., 
Washington, DC 20220. 
DATES: Written comments should be 
received on or before January 19, 2006 
to be assured of consideration. 

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade 
Bureau (TTB) 

OMB Number: 1513–0051. 
Type of Review: Extension. 
Title Application for an Alcohol Fuel 

Producer under 26 U.S.C. 5181. 
Form: TTB form F 5110.74. 
Description: This form is used by 

persons who wish to produce and 
receive spirits for the production of 
alcohol fuels as a business or for their 
own use and for State and local 
registration where required. The form 
describes the person(s) applying for the 
permit, location of the proposed 
operation, type of material used for 

production and amount of spirits to be 
produced. 

Respondents: Business or other for- 
profit. 

Estimated Total Burden Hours: 394 
hour. 

OMB Number: 1513–0111. 
Type of Review: Extension. 
Title COLAs Online Access Request. 
Form: TTB form F 5013.2. 
Description: The information on this 

form will be used by TTB to 
authenticate end users on the system to 
electronically file Certificates of Label 
Approval (COLAs). The system will 
authenticate end users by comparing 
information submitted to records in 
multiple databases. 

Respondents: Business or other for- 
profit. 

Estimated Total Burden Hours: 344 
hour. 

Clearance Officer: Frank Foote (202) 
927–9347, Alcohol and Tobacco Tax 
and Trade Bureau, Room 200 East, 1310 
G. Street, NW., Washington, DC 20005. 

OMB Reviewer: Alexander T. Hunt 
(202) 395–7316, Office of Management 
and Budget Room 10235, New Executive 
Office Building, Washington, DC 20503. 

Michael A. Robinson, 
Treasury PRA Clearance Officer. 
[FR Doc. E5–7513 Filed 12–19–05; 8:45 am] 
BILLING CODE 4810–31–P 

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS 
AFFAIRS 

[OMB Control No. 2900–0205] 

Proposed Information Collection 
Activity: Proposed Collection; 
Comment Request 

AGENCY: Veterans Health 
Administration, Department of Veterans 
Affairs. 
ACTION: Notice. 

SUMMARY: The Veterans Health 
Administration (VHA), Department of 
Veterans Affairs (VA), is announcing an 
opportunity for public comment on the 
proposed collection of certain 
information by the agency. Under the 
Paperwork Reduction Act (PRA) of 
1995, Federal agencies are required to 
publish notice in the Federal Register 
concerning each proposed collection of 
information, including each proposal 
revision of a currently approved 
collection, and allow 60 days for public 
comment in response to the notice. This 
notice solicits comments for information 
needed to evaluate a candidate’s 
credentials for employment with VA. 
DATES: Written comments and 
recommendations on the proposed 
collection of information should be 
received on or before February 21, 2006. 
ADDRESSES: Submit written comments 
on the collection of information to Ann 
W. Bickoff (193E1), Department of 
Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue, 
NW., Washington, DC 20420 or e-mail: 
ann.bickoff@va.gov. Please refer to 
‘‘OMB Control No. 2900–0205’’ in any 
correspondence. 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Ann 
W. Bickoff at (202) 273–8310 or FAX 
(202) 273–9381. 
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: Under the 
PRA of 1995 (Public Law 104–13; 44 
U.S.C. 3501—3521), Federal agencies 
must obtain approval from the Office of 
Management and Budget (OMB) for each 
collection of information they conduct 
or sponsor. This request for comment is 
being made pursuant to Section 
3506(c)(2)(A) of the PRA. 

With respect to the following 
collection of information, VHA invites 
comments on: (1) Whether the proposed 
collection of information is necessary 
for the proper performance of VHA’s 
functions, including whether the 
information will have practical utility; 
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